3/23/2

103206843

ET

Attorney Docket Number 9715-026-999

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	Please record the attached original	documents or copy th	ereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):					
Robert J. Ternansky			ess of receiving party(ies):		
Patricia L. Gladstone		Name: Atte	nuon, LLC		
Amy L. Allan			£ 5		
Melissa L. P. Price					
Andrew P. Mazar			S Sorrento Valley Road		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			ess of receiving party(ies): A serious fraction of the serious fractions and the serious fractions are serious fractions are serious fractions and the serious fractions are serious fractions are serious fractions and the serious fractions are ser		
3. Nature of conveyance:			Diego, California		
	Merger				
		Country (if other th	nan USA): Zip Code: <u>92121</u>		
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other					
Execution Date: March 22, 2006, M March 23, 2006, and March 23, 2006		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent n	number(s):				
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, the execution	date of the application	on is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10	<u>/857,321</u>	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached	d? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of applications and patents involved:			
JONES DAY		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017		Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
New York, New York 10017		8. Deposit account number: 50-3013			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.			<del> </del>		
To the best of my knowledge and document.		_	attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Adriane M. Antler	32,605 advane	M. an	Heren 23, 2006		
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No. Signature		Date		
		Total number	of pages including cover sheet:		
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

03/28/2006 NJRMA

01 FC:8021

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

NYJD: 1616638.1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Robert J. Termansky, citizen of the United States, residing at 4215 Shorepointe Way, San Diego, California 92130, Patricia L. Gladstone, citizen of Canada, residing at 9242 Pebblestone Lane, San Diego, California 92126; Amy L. Alian, citizen of the United States, residing at 542 San Dieguito Drive, Encinitas, California 92024; Meliena L. P. Price, citizen of the United States, residing at 908 Nolbey Street, Cardiff, California 92007 and Andrew P. Maxar, citizen of the United States, residing at 10816 Vereda Sol Del Dios, San Diego, California 92130, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in THIOTUNGSTATE ANALOGUES AND USES THEREOF for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 9715-026-999
  - which was filed on May 27, 2004, Application No. 10/857,321

and WHEREAS. Attenuous, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office for the transaction of business at 11535 Sorrento Valley Road, Suite 401, San Diego, California 92121, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Pasens of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Pasent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	March 22	, 2006	Robert J. Vernonsky	_LS
Date	March 22	, 2006	Patricia L. Gladstone	_LS
Date	March 22	, 2006	Any L. Allan	_LS
Date		, 2006	Maller C. D. Daire	_L.S
Date	March 27	2006	Melitsa L. IP. Price Andrew P. Mazar	_LS

Page 1 of 2

NYJD: 1612724.1

acknowledged to rue that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized cap	acity(ins), and that by his/how/their signature(s) on the instrument the
State of California )  State of California )  County of SAN DIEAD )  On HAND DO 2006, before ma. Telli A	FERRI A ESTERAN Commission # 1398293 Notary Public - Collionis San Diego County My Comm. Septem Jan 21, 2007  Notary Public, parametry appared Public L.
Gindelma, personally known to me on the basis of statefactory evidence to be the packnowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hm/their authorized cap person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument of the person of the control of the person of the pe	acity(ics), and that by hin/has/their signature(s) on the instrument the
personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose me that balshor/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the ontity upon bahalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my band and official seal.  State of	Annual Motory Public, personally appeared Annual L. Allens anteres(s) is authorithed to the within instrument and acknowledged to it by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the Commission # 1398293  Nettry Public - Collingia Son Diego County Ny Comm. Egites Jan 21, 2007
County of	recity(ion), and that by his/hes/their signature(s) on the intersection of
State of California ,  County of SAN DIEGO ; SS.:  On Marke Description of Satisfactory evidence to be the peacknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their nethorized cap person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instruments	society(ics), and that by his/hearthair signaturals on the incomment the
WITNESS my band and official seal  State  A State  Official seal	TERM A EFFEAN  Commission # 13992998  Notary Addle - Collisation San Diego County My Corner, Bupines Jan \$1, 2007

Page 2 of 2

NYJD: 1412734.1

JOINT

## ASSIGNMENT

9194849629

WHEREAS, WE, Robert J. Termansky, citizen of the United States, residing at 4215 Shorepointe Way, San Diego, California 92130, Patricia L. Gladatone, citizen of Canada, residing at 9242 Pebblestone Lane, San Diego, California 92126; Amy L. Allan, citizen of the United States, residing at 342 San Dieguito Drive, Encinitas, California 92024; Melissa L. P. Prica, citizen of the United States, residing at 908 Notbey Street, Cardiff, California 92007 and Andrew P. Mazar, citizen of the United States, residing at 10816 Vereda Sol Del Dios, San Diego, California 92130, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in THIOTUNGSTATE ANALOGUES AND USES THEREOF for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 9715-026-999 X
- which was filed on May 27, 2004, Application No. 10/857,321

and WHEREAS. Attenuon, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office for the transaction of business at 11535 Sorrento Valley Road, Suite 401, San Diego. California 92121, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, and the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof: said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto ser our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date		, 2006		L.S
·			Robert J. Ternansky	
Date		, 2006		L.S
			Patriciu L. Gladstone	
Date		, 2006		L.S
	200		Amy I Allan	
Date	March 23	, 2006	Melissa L. P. Price	LS
_			Mensa L. P. Proc	
Date		, 2006	Andrew P. Mazar	L.S
			4 principle at 4 to 4	

Page Lof 2

NYJD 1612724.1

State of .	•	)			
County of		) SS.: )			
•	_	71994 had			
<u>Ternando</u> acionowied; person(s), o	, personally known to ged to me that he/she/ or the entity upon beha	2006, before me, o me on the basis of satisfactory evic they executed the same in his/her/thei of which the parson(s) acred, execu-	lence to be the person(s) whose ir authorized capacity(ies), and	e namo(s) is subscribes	to the within instrument and
	WITNESS my hand	and official seal			
State of		) ) SS.:			
County of		)			
acknowled	iged to me that he/she	2006, betweene, o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence on the basis of satisfactory evidence on the basis of satisfactory evidence of which the person(s) actual, executed	ir authorized expactry(les), and	e name(s) is subscribe	maily appeared <u>Patricia L</u> d to the within instrument and pature(s) on the instrument the
	WITNESS my hamel :	and official scal			
State of	<u></u>				
	,	(ss.:			
County of		2006, Instance me.			ally appeared <u>Amy L. Allan</u> ,
cutath abo	on behalf of which the	person(s) acted, executed the instrume	TIL.		
<u>Prica,</u> pa acknowle	escribilly halows to make the state of the control		oir authorized capacity(ms), and	. nametal is subscribed	to the within instrument and
1	WITNESS my hand	and official sent			
State of County of		) ) <b>SS</b>			
Mazar.	On	2006, before me, ine on the basis of satisfactory evid withey executed the same in his/her/th shalf of which the person(s) acted, exec	mich in be the person(s) whose eir authorized capacity(es), imp	e namusis) is subscribed	onally appeared Andrew P. to the within instrument and mature(s) on the instrument the
	WITNESS my hand	, was Onit-list Mills			

Page 2 of 2

NYJD-1612724 J